July Bias Report

Date Occurred Offense Class

7/27/2025

7/27/2025
7/23/2025
7/21/2025

7/19/2025

7/19/2025

7/18/2025
7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/14/2025

7/11/2025
7/10/2025

7/7/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

7/1/2025

Public Peace / Disorderly

Damage Property
Trespassing
Assault (Intimidation)

Assault (Simple)

Pol Info

Pol Info
Pol Info
Assault (Aggravated)

Damage Property

Pol Info
Pol Info

Damage Property
Damage Property

Harassing Communication

Assault (Aggravated)

Vandalism-Motor Vehicle

Vandalism-Motor Vehicle
Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Assault (simple)

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Vandalism
Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
Assault (physical)

Vandalism

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
Vandalism

Vandalism
Vandalism

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Assault (physical)

Religion

Religion
Race
Religion

Religion

Religion

Religion
Race
Race

Sexual Orientation

Race
Race

Race Religion
Religion

Religion

Ethnicity

Anti-Protestant

Anti-Jewish
Anti-Asian
Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Multi-Racial

Anti-Black
Anti-Male
Homosexual
Anti-Black
Anti-Black

Anti-Black
Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Hispanic

Anti-Jewish

Two women were on bridge icipating in a First
her magnetic sticker stolen from the rear of her vehicle.

The victim noticed someone had scratched their driver side doors. The victim believes their car was vandalized due to having pro-Israel stickers on the car.
Man who was caught trespassing became unhappy with officer on scene and made anti-Asian comments to the officer.
Two individuals shared hate speech comments between the two when tensions rose as they were discussing what was going on outside of homeowners property.

Ex boyfriend attempted to break into ex girlfriends house. He left and returned to house later. Officers returned to house following a domestic violence call, saw intoxicated ex. The
suspect took off running, officers pursued. An officer caught up with the suspect and put his hands behind is back. The victim began to yell anti-Semitic statements at the officer.

The man was charged with:

One count: ATTEMPTED/BURGLARY - FOURTH DEGREE - DWELLING - Attempting to push past ex girlfriend to enter her dwelling without permission
One count: OBSTRUCTING & HINDERING A POLICE OFFICER - Fleeing from officers despite being instructed to stop

One count: TRESPASS: PRIVATE PROPERTY - Entering the fenced off backyard of ex girlfriend and brother without permission

ASSAULT - SECOND DEGREE - Against Officer and ex girlfriend

Man had his Lyft account deactivated due to a false report made by a customer he transported recently. The three women excited the vehicle and the man was called a slew of

racial slurs.

Anti-Semitic slur written on driveway of mans house.

While asking an employee the price of an item, an argument broke out between customer and employee. The employee stated racial slurs to the customer.
Juvenile was assaulted while attending summer camp. Several camp attendees began hitting victim, calling him multiple racial slurs.

Graffiti spray painted on underpass column with anti-Semitic words.

The victim was walking across a crosswalk and as they crossed, an occupant of a truck yelled racial slurs to him.
School bus vandalized with anti-black slur.

Men's restroom bulletin board was vandalized with anti-black and anti-Semitic words/symbols.

Spray paint depicting anti Israel statements found at foot path underneath bridge.

‘Woman received text messages from an unknown number stating "Hello, | am a recruitment assistant at indeed, your background and resume have been recommended . .. "
Immediately after this message, the woman received another message from a different number which contained several anti-Semitic statements.

At a community center, four men were attacked by a man with a knife. The man approached the four victims and began making derogatory comments towards them. He then
punched one of the victims in the mouth, and struck another in the neck with a knife.

when an unknown individual(s) placed stickers on their vehicles. Additionally, one of the women had

Victim Type

Individual(s)
Individual(s)

Individual(s)
Individual(s)

)
)
)
)
Individual(s)

Individual(s)
Individual(s)
Individual(s)
Individual(s)
Society
Individual(s)
School/College
Business/Financial
Institution
Society

Individual(s)

Individual(s)



