

Date Occurred	Offense Class	Bias Class	Bias Type	Bias Type 2	Bias Type 3	Bias Code	Bias Code 2	Bias Code 3	Summary	Victim Type
7/27/2025	Public Peace / Disorderly	Vandalism-Motor Vehicle	Religion			Anti-Protestant			Two women were on bridge participating in a First Amendment demonstration, when an unknown individual(s) placed stickers on their vehicles. Additionally, one of the women had her magnetic sticker stolen from the rear of her vehicle.	Individual(s)
7/27/2025	Damage Property	Vandalism-Motor Vehicle	Religion			Anti-Jewish			The victim noticed someone had scratched their driver side doors. The victim believes their car was vandalized due to having pro-Israel stickers on the car.	Individual(s)
7/23/2025	Trespassing	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Asian			Man who was caught trespassing became unhappy with officer on scene and made anti-Asian comments to the officer.	Individual(s)
7/21/2025	Assault (Intimidation)	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Two individuals shared hate speech comments between the two when tensions rose as they were discussing what was going on outside of homeowners property.	Individual(s)
7/19/2025	Assault (Simple)	Assault (simple)	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Ex boyfriend attempted to break into ex girlifends house. He left and returned to house later. Officers returned to house following a domestic violence call, saw intoxicated ex. The suspect took off running, officers pursued. An officer caught up with the suspect and put his hands behind is back. The victim began to yell anti-Semitic statements at the officer. The man was charged with: One count: ATTEMPTED/BURGLARY - FOURTH DEGREE - DWELLING - Attempting to push past ex girlfriend to enter her dwelling without permission One count: OSSTRUCTING & HINDERING A POLICE OFFICER - Fleeing from officers despite being instructed to stop One count: TRESPASS: PRIVATE PROPERTY - Entering the fenced off backyard of ex girlfriend and brother without permission ASSAULT - SECOND DEGREE - Against Officer and ex girlfriend and Explanation of the property of the prope	Individual(s)
7/19/2025	Pol Info	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Man had his Lyft account deactivated due to a false report made by a customer he transported recently. The three women excited the vehicle and the man was called a slew of racial slurs.	Individual(s)
7/18/2025	Pol Info	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Anti-Semitic slur written on driveway of mans house.	Individual(s)
7/16/2025	Pol Info	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Multi-Racial			While asking an employee the price of an item, an argument broke out between customer and employee. The employee stated racial slurs to the customer.	Individual(s)
7/16/2025	Assault (Aggravated)	Assault (physical)	Race			Anti-Black			Juvenile was assaulted while attending summer camp. Several camp attendees began hitting victim, calling him multiple racial slurs.	Individual(s)
7/14/2025	Damage Property	Vandalism	Sexual Orientation			Anti-Male Homosexual			Graffiti spray painted on underpass column with anti-Semitic words.	Society
7/11/2025	Pol Info	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			The victim was walking across a crosswalk and as they crossed, an occupant of a truck yelled racial slurs to him.	Individual(s)
7/10/2025	Pol Info	Vandalism	Race			Anti-Black			School bus vandalized with anti-black slur.	School/College
7/7/2025	Damage Property	Vandalism	Race	Religion		Anti-Black	Anti-Jewish		Men's restroom bulletin board was vandalized with anti-black and anti-Semitic words/symbols.	Business/Financial Institution
7/1/2025	Damage Property	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Spray paint depicting anti Israel statements found at foot path underneath bridge.	Society
7/1/2025	Harassing Communication	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Woman received text messages from an unknown number stating "Hello, I am a recruitment assistant at indeed, your background and resume have been recommended * Immediately after this message, the woman received another message from a different number which contained several anti-Semitic statements.	Individual(s)
7/1/2025	Assault (Aggravated)	Assault (physical)	Ethnicity			Anti-Hispanic			At a community center, four men were attacked by a man with a knife. The man approached the four victims and began making derogatory comments towards them. He then punched one of the victims in the mouth, and struck another in the neck with a knife.	Individual(s)